

**SC 348/2025**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. GURDARSHAN  
SINGH**

**21.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Meghan, Ld. Counsel for accused (Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.)

Accused produced from JC.

IO Insp. Vimal Dhaka in person.

Copy of the complaint is supplied to the accused with due acknowledgement.

Re-list for scrutiny of documents/addressing arguments on point of charge on **06.01.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**21.11.2025**