

**SC 348/2025**

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.GURDARSHAN  
SINGH**

**06.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.

None for the accused.

Accused produced from JC.

IO/Inspector Vimal Dhaka in person.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused has not appeared.

The arguments are not advanced.

Re-list for addressing arguments on point of charge  
on **17.03.2026**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**06.01.2026**