

SC NO 348/25
N.C.B V/S GURUDARSHAN SINGH

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused is produced from JC represented by Ld.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Shubhakaran Singh.
IO/Insp. Vimal Dhaka in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused. Be taken on record.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge, however, the accused seeks another adjournment on the ground that he has recently engaged Sh. Sanjeev Manan. The Ld. Proxy counsel submits that the newly engaged counsel needs time to file vakalatnama and thereafter to peruse the case file to argue the matter on the point of charge.

Last opportunity granted to the accused to advance arguments on charge on **11.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.03.2026/r