

SC 348/2025
NCB Vs. GURDARSHAN SINGH

25.05.2026

There are two time bound cases in addition to one case under direction of expeditious trial listed before it.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Sanjeev Manan, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC (Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail).

Vide separate order on charge, accused is held liable to face prosecution for the offences punishable u/s 18, 23 and 29 of the NDPS Act, 1985. Formal charge has been framed against the accused to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1 & 2 for NDOH.

List for PE on **01.10.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.05.2026/r